1/1
128, av. du Maréchal-de-Lattre-de-Tassigny - 87045 LIMOGES Cedex
Tel : 0 (+33) 5 55 06 87 87 Fax : 0 (+33) 5 55 06 88 88
Technical data sheet: TC1279-147A / Issue № 8.0 Updated: Created: 02/06/2016
Part number: TC1279-147AMOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY,
FOR 50 mm DUCT
1. USE / APPLICATION
This duct mounting bracket is used to attach 50 mm plastic duct to existing duct mounting ironwork. It allows 50 mm ducting to be fitted to an existing
support bracket. The mounting bracket grips the 50 mm ducting and bolts to a straight bracket (available separately), which bolts to a standard 1/2"
(12 mm) steel rod (available separately).
2. BENEFITS & FEATURES
• Simple, direct application
• Robust
• Economical
3. TECHNICAL ATTRIBUTES
Dimensions 20 mm (W) x 25 mm (H) x 68 mm (D)
Weight 70 grams
Materials Mild Steel, Nickel Plated
Colour Silver
PGTC1279_147A.indd 1 20/06/2017 10:30